
Fee Type Gr. 8 Gr. 9 Gr. 10 Gr. 11 Gr. 12

Student Agenda Book $9.00 $9.00 $9.00 $9.00 $9.00

Student Activities/Student Leadership $21.00 $21.00 $21.00 $21.00 $21.00

Total   $30.00 $30.00 $30.00 $30.00 $30.00

Optional Fees Gr. 8 Gr. 9 Gr. 10 Gr. 11 Gr. 12

Yearbook-not required $45.00 $45.00 $45.00 $45.00 $45.00

PE/Gym Strip-not required $30.00 $30.00 $30.00 $30.00 $30.00

Locks $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00

Mini School Fees—SPC approved                             
David Thompson Odyssey    

Technical Program 
Youth In Trades - Professional Cook 1

Grad
     Grad Ceremony Fee (Gr.12) $75.00

     Prom Dinner/Dance (Gr.12) $130.00
      -  includes: meal, security, entertainment

DAVID THOMPSON SECONDARY SCHOOL

2019 - 2020 Standardized General School Fee Schedule

Overnight Field Trip - cost to be determined ($500 
- $700)

$500.00

includes: intramurals, clubs, student welcome events, social responsibility activities, student council

Day Field Trip - cost to be determined

      -  includes: gown, four ceremony tickets, facility rental, decorations, photographer

   Mahalagang Impormasyon - Paki sali sa sariling wika
   Información importante - Por favor traducir

Financial Hardship Policy

The Board of Education Trustees is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will
be denied an opportuntity to participate in a course, class or program because of an
inability to pay fees. Parents and guardians unable to pay some or all of school fee are
invited to speak to their child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the school Principal.

Important Information – Please Translate

   這是一份重要資訊 — 請找人為您翻譯
   这是一份重要信息 — 请找人为您翻译
   Thông tin quan trọng - Xin phiên dịch
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Course Supplemental Fee  /  Description

Art
Visual Arts 8 $10.00 maximum supplemental cost $10 for sketchbook only
Visual Arts 9 $25.00 maximum supplemental cost $25 for enhanced supplies
Visual Arts 10 $25.00 maximum supplemental cost $25 for enhanced supplies
Visual Arts 11 $30.00 maximum supplemental cost $30 for enhanced supplies
Visual Arts 12 $30.00 maximum supplemental cost $30 for enhanced supplies

Music  
Band No fee--deposits may be collected for instrument rental (cost varies)
Guitar No fee--deposits may be collected for instrument rental (cost varies)

Home Economics
Foods 8 $5.00 better ingredients, more labs 
Foods 10 $35.00 better ingredients, more labs 
Foods 11/12 $45.00 better ingredients, more labs 

Tech Ed
Tech Ed 8 $5.00 supplies for projects
Tech Ed 9-12

Physical & Health Education No  fees  --supplemental cost for optional enrichment activities
PHE 8 $15.00 Swimming (7 lessons)
PHE 8 $8.00 Bowling  (2 lessons)
PHE 9 $8.00 Bowling  (2 lessons)
PHE 10 $5.00 Driving Range  (1 lesson)
PHE 10 $8.00 Bowling  (2 lessons)
PHE 12 $5.00 Driving Range  (1 lesson)
PHE 8-12 (other optional activities) $100.00 Mt. Seymour Skiing
PHE 8-12 (other optional activities) $22.00 Sun Run

Certification Programs
Cooks Training $25.00 Foodsafe Certificate
Foods 12 $25.00 Foodsafe Certificate

English 8-12 $14.00 Deposit refunded when workbook is returned in 'like new' condition in June. 

Math 
Math 8/9/10 $12 - 25.00 Deposit refunded when workbook is returned in 'like new' condition in June. 
Math 11 $25.00 Deposit refunded when workbook is returned in 'like new' condition in June. 
Math 12 $25.00 Deposit refunded when workbook is returned in 'like new' condition in June. 

DAVID THOMPSON SECONDARY SCHOOL

2019 - 2020 Standardized Supplemental School Fee Schedule

    No fee --supplemental cost based on individual projects

Fees may be charged for optional certification programs 

Refundable Workbook Deposit Fee Schedule, 2019 - 2020
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Course Supplemental Fee  /  Description

DAVID THOMPSON SECONDARY SCHOOL

2019 - 2020 Standardized Supplemental School Fee Schedule

Modern Languages
French 8/9/10 $5.00 Deposit refunded when workbook is returned in 'like new' condition in June. 
French 11/12 $5.00 Deposit refunded when workbook is returned in 'like new' condition in June. 
Spanish 9/10/11/12 $20.00 Deposit refunded when workbook is returned in 'like new' condition in June. 

Science
Science 8/9/10 $10.00 Deposit refunded when workbook is returned in 'like new' condition in June. 
Chemistry 11/12 $25.00 Deposit refunded when workbook is returned in 'like new' condition in June. 
AP Physics 1/2 $25.00 Deposit refunded when workbook is returned in 'like new' condition in June. 

Business Education
Accounting 11/12 $25.00 Deposit refunded when workbook is returned in 'like new' condition in June. 

ADDITIONAL NOTES:

Advancement Placement courses $140.00 Fee to write AP exam (May change due to USD exchange rates)

Optional Field Trips/Activities

Información importante - Por favor traducir

    Fees may be charged

For any courses not listed no supplemental fee will be charged

Financial Hardship Policy

The Board of Education Trustees is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportunity to participate
in a course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees. Parents and guardians unable to pay some or all of a school fee
are invited to speak to their child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the school Principal.

Important Information – Please Translate 

這是一份重要資訊 — 請找人為您翻譯

这是一份重要信息 — 请找人为您翻译
Thông tin quan trọng - Xin phiên dịch
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